Soroptimist International of San Diego PO Box 81766 San Diego, CA 92138



Paula Day, President sisandiego@soroptimist.net www.sisandiego.org

NOMINATION FOR WOMEN OF ACCOMPLISHMENT AWARD

Soroptimist International of San Diego is seeking nominations for the Women of Accomplishment Award. These women are to have either accomplished a major goal in our community or contributed in a major way to the advancement of women and/or girls through either their professional or personal efforts.

Please use this form to nominate a woman, either by self-nomination or by a SISD club member, for consideration. Alongside the form, please submit an essay of no more than 750 words. This essay should detail the nominee's professional or volunteer achievements, highlighting her leadership skills and the program's development. Additionally, illustrate the program's impact on women's and girls' lives and explain the nominee's source of inspiration.

Name of Nominee		
Job Title		
It is necessary to get the written permission of the nominee. See below.		
Accomplishment Award nomination form. I und become the property of shall have the sole disc	d and to the accuracy of the t derstand that my application Soroptimist International of	rnational of San Diego Women of information contained in this and supporting information San Diego, and that Soroptimist als for the purpose of publicizing
Nominee Signature		Date
Nominator		
Telephone	Email	
Submit to Margie Mc	Neil, deco90s@san.rr.com,	no later than January 23, 2024

WOMAN OF ACCOMPLISHMENT FACT SHEET

Organizational Profile

Founded in 1931, the San Diego Club is part of Soroptimist International, a world-wide service organization with over 66,000 members in 120 countries or territories. Soroptimist has consultative status with the Economic and Social Council at the United Nations and is a recognized authority on matters that women value most.

Organizational Mission

Soroptimist is a global volunteer organization that provides women and girls with access to the education and training they need to achieve economic empowerment.

Recognition Program

The Women of Accomplishment Award program acknowledges women who, through their personal or professional activities, are working to improve the lives of women and girls. The work of these women helps to promote the issues that are important to the Soroptimist organization. Honorees are ordinary women who have worked in extraordinary ways to benefit women and girls. The program enables our club to thank these women and encourage others to explore ways to assist women and girls.

Eligibility Requirements

Women who are improving the lives of other women or girls through their professional or personal activities are eligible for the Women of Accomplishment Award. These women have identified, focused on, and significantly improved a need in the community.

Although a woman may be honored for a lifetime of good work, the majority of the work should have occurred within the past two years. Previous award winners and Soroptimists are not eligible for the award. The nomination must be submitted by January 23, 2024. The announcement of winners will be made by February 20, 2024, and she must be present to receive her non-cash award at the "Make Yourself Count" Live Your Dream Awards Luncheon on March 9, 2024.